

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A
RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

I.A. No.2 in
Civil Appeal No.3350/2000@@
CCCCCCCCCCCCCCCCCCCCCCCC

SURINDERJIT SINGH

Appellant (s)

VERSUS

RAVINDER KUMAR & ORS.

Respondent (s)

(for bringing on record the legal representatives of deceased
respondent nos. 2 & 4) (With Office Report)

Date : 09/09/2002 This Petition was called on for hearing today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE R.C. LAHOTI
HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE BRIJESH KUMAR

For Appellant (s) Mr. Dhruv Mehta, Adv.
Ms. Shalini, Gupta, Adv.
Mr. Mohit Chaudhary, Adv.
for Mr. S.K. Mehta,Adv.

For Respondent (s) Ms. Manjula Gupta, Adv.
Mr. Prem Sunder Jha,Adv.
Rr-Ex-Parte,Adv.

UPON hearing counsel the Court made the following
O R D E R

.....L.....I.....J
.SP2

I.A.No.2/2002: @@
CCCCCCCCCCCC

There is no opposition filed by the proposed
Legal Representatives, those served. The application is
allowed. The LRs. are permitted to be taken on record.
Let the index be corrected within two weeks.

.SP1
.....L.....T.....J

(P.D. Balodi)
Court Master

(Radha R. Bhatia)
Court Master