

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A

RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

I.A. NO.4/2005 IN CIVIL APPEAL NO.3350 OF 2000

SURINDERJIT SINGH

Appellant (s)

VERSUS

RAVINDER KUMAR & ORS.

Respondent(s)

(For withdrawal of appeal and office report)

Date: 05/08/2005 This Appeal was called on for hearing today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE Y.K. SABHARWAL

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE C.K. THAKKER

For Appellant(s)

Mr. Dhruv Mehta,Adv.

Mr. Mohit Chaudhary,Adv.

Mr. Hashvardhan Jha,Adv.

Mr. S.K. Mehta,Adv.

For Respondent(s)

Mr. Prem Sunder Jha,Adv.

Ex-parte

UPON hearing counsel the Court made the following

O R D E R

il appeal is As prayed in the interlocutory application, the civ
dismissed as withdrawn.

The interlocutory application is, accordingly, allowed.

[T.I. Rajput]

[Prem Prakash]

Court Master

Court Master

[Signed order is placed on the file]

IN THE SUPREME COURT OF INDIA

CIVIL APPELLATE JURISDICTION

I.A. NO.4

IN

CIVIL APPEAL NO.3350 OF 2000

Surinderjit Singh

...Appellant(s)

Versus

Ravinder Kumar & Ors.

...Respondent(s)

O R D E R

As prayed in the interlocutory application, the civil appeal is dismissed as
withdrawn.

The interlocutory application is, accordingly, allowed.

.....J.

[Y.K. SABHARWAL]

.....J.

[C.K. THAKKER]

New Delhi,

August 05, 2005.